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1E111TRAL ADMINISTRATI\'E TRIBUNAL 
GUWAI-IAT I BENCH: 

Ap 

ORDER SHEET 

iriciiai Appiecatiun No. .  

Mse Petition Nu.  

ntern pt Petition  
Rew APp1iation  

Vs- 

o dant(S)___ 

Ad date for the 

Ad hate for the RspondatS)G4(' 

of the 

a 	 . 	 80742 	 Heard Mr. G.N.hakrabarty, lear' 

: 	 med counsel for the appljàant. 

	

. 	
The application is admitted, 

.:. ftr 1 :s, :T / ••,, 	 ci 	
: 	 TCaU fcir the record3. 

V.  

	

1' ••'' - 

	 /1)//° 1 	 List on 8.8.2002 for orders. 
V 	 ot 

	

I! 	

7strer. 

	

I 	 Member 	 Vice.u'Chairma 
mb 

8.8.02 	 List again on 5.9.2002 to 
1 

enable the Respondents to Pile writt em  

	

( 	 I s ta t em en t. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairm 
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5.9.02 	List again on 7.10.2002 for 
order to enable the Respaidets to k 

file written statement. 

C L 
member 	 Uice-Chairman 

mb 

	

74002 	 List on 15.11.02 to enable 

the respondents to file written state. 
merit as prayed by Mr.A.eb Roy, Sr. 
C.G.S.C. 

C 
M*nber 	- 	Vice-chairman 
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27.11.2002 	Mr.A.Deb Roy, learned Sr.C.G.S.c. 
prayed for sane time to file written 

hM- 	t 

statement. prayer allowed. List the 

case on 6.1.2003 for order. 

bbH 

6.1.03 

( 

- 

pg 

present : The Hon'ble Mr Justice V.S.. 
Aggarwal, Chairman 

The Hon!ble 1W K.K.Sharma, 
Member (A) 

Reply has still not been filed. Reply 

be filed within 3 weeks. 

14st on 30.1.03 for order. 

g 

Member 	 Chairman 

1 
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26.5.03 	Heard Mr M.Chanda, learned counsel 

04L'QW4- 	
for the applicant. None appears for the 
respondents. It has been stated that Mr 
A.Deb Roy, learned Sr .0 .c.S.0 was appear in 
on behalf of the respondents who is absent 

today. 

• 	 Let the matter be posted for hearing 
,-1, 1-t,w\ 	L• 	 in presence of mr A.Deb Roy on 11.6.03. 

* 	 In the meantime the applicant may place 
on record any further instruction that he 

• 	
may receive from the app lic ant. 

• • 	 . 	 : 	
Member 	 e-Chairm 

pg   

	

11.6.2003 	 In course of hearing, it was 

brought to our notice that the panel 

prepared in the year 1999 for filling up 

regular posts, even persons shown below 

the applicant were appointed, from the 

same list in' Group 'D' posts superseding 

the claim of the applicant. No written 

statement has so far been filed by the 

N kklvb 	 respondents despite granting of time. 

1ftAJ, 	 Let the matter come up for hearing on 

20.6.03. In the meantime Mr A. Deb Roy, 

• 	 learned 	Sr. 	C.G.S.C., 	shall 	obtain 

' 	
instructions in the matter. 

4. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

nkn 
+ 	 • 

• 	20.6.2003 	On the prayer of N. A. Deb Roy, 

1eaaed Sr. C.G.S.C. for the respondents 

the case is adjourned. 

List again on 10.7.2003 for 

hearing. 

"er 	 Vice-Chairman 

i 	 mb 
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30.1.2003 	Present : The Hoflhble Mr. Justice D. 
Chowdhury1 Vice..Chairman. * 	

The Honble Mr. S.K. Hajra 
Administrative Member. 

The respondents are yet to 
file written statement though time 

granted. Further three weeks time is 

aUowed to the respondents for filing 

written statement as a last chance. 

List again on 21.2,2003 fo 
written statement and further orders. 

Member 	 ViceChajrman 
mb 

21.2.2003 Present : The Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.N. 
Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 

The Hon'ble Mr. S. Hjwas, 
dminjst_atjye Member. 

No written statement so far 

filed, Further four weeks time is allowe 

to the respondents to file written statr  
ment as a last chance. List the matter 

on 24.3.2003 for further orders and fixir 

the date of hearing. 

emDer 	 VICe-Chajrraan 
mb 

24.3.2003 	fresent: The Hon'ble Mr.Justice D,Nm  
Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman • 	-f,, 	 The Hon'ble ?.$.Bjswas ,Qt•_, 

"') ---1 	 Administrative Member. 
\YLO 	

Written statement &sé yet to be fJE  
ed. 	.A.Deb Roy, learned Sr.G.G.S.C, agair 
asked for some time to file written statemem  
Instead the matter is posted for hearingon 

1' 	
24.542003. 

!mber 	 Vice.-Chairman 
bb 
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10.7.2003 	Put up again on 11,7.2003. 

hairrnan 

bb  

	

11.7.2003 	Put up again on 25.7.2003 before. 

the Division Bench 

L_Vicehairman 
mb 

25.7.03 Present : The Honble Mr Justice D.N. 
Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman 
The Honble Mr N.D.Dayal.Admn. 
Mnber. 

The 0.A. is concerned with livlihood 

of the applicant. It is pending before us 

since July 2002. Numerous time were granted 

to the respondents to file written state-
ment or to file the records. Mr A.Xuka 

Deb Roy, learned Sr.C.G.S.0 expresses his 

helplessness due to the absence of response 

from the respondents. Mr Deb Roy stated 

that he contacted respondent No.3 over phone 

for giving necessary instruction but up till 

now no such instruction is received. Mr Deb 

Roy stated that seeps were taken after the 

interim order passed by this Bench on 14.80 

2002 for taking steps for payment of salary 

etc. The matter came up today also for 

hearing. Since there is no reply In the 

absence or any rebuta1 the Tribunal can 

act upon the ex-parte pleadings of the 
L4V'4 	applicant. However, for the ends of justice- 

we allow time expecting some response from 
respondents. 

Heard in part. List it again on 1.8.03 
for further hearing. The respondents shall 

produce the records and submit their writt 

statenent on that day. 

Menber 	 VjceChajan 
pg 
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:LY  
1,8.2003 	At A. 1ebRoy, lear'ned Sr. C.GS.c. 

appearing on behalf of. the respondent.s 

stated that he is expecting to get the 

records alonjth written statement within 
short time. The case is already heard in 

part. Hvever, On the prayer of Mr. A. Deb 
Roy, learned Sr. CG.3.C. for the respond 

W  ents tHe 'case is adjourned ad the matter 
shall be taken up for hearing On 5.8.2003. 

The respondents may file written statement 
alongwith the recordsif they dcesire. 

	

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
mb 

5.82003 	Heard learned counel for the parties. 
• 	 Hearing concluded. Judgment delivered in 

open Court, kept in separate sheets. The 
application is disposed of in terms of the 
order. No order as to costs. 

el 

* 	
Member 	 Vice -&ha irma n. 
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CENT RAL A1)1,11 INI ST RAT lyE T RIB UNAL 
GUWAHATI I3ENCH 

206 	 2002. 
O . A. / R.A. No. 	 of 

5-8-2003. 

I 	 DATE OF DECISION 

Sri Nawa]. gishore Ray 
.1. 	 0 	 0 00 • 0 	 , . 	 . 	 .APPLICttNT(S). 

ii Sri M.Chanda. 
00 0 0 0 00 00 0 0 00 00 00 0 0  ...  0 ADVOCATEFORTHE. 

APPLICA.NT(S). 

-VERSUS-

Union of India & ors. 
0 	 0 • 0 0 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 0 	 0 0 0 0 0 	 0RE3PoNDtN'r(s). 

sri A .Deb Roy, Sr.C.G.SC 
•0000000000000000O0000.0 	ADVOCTEFOKTHE 

RESPONDENT(S). 

TH FONt LE  MR JUSTICE D.N.CHCWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMAN 

TH IONtBLE MR N.D.DAYAL, ADMN. MEMBER. 

1. Wiether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see 
the judgment 7 

2.T4 be referred to the Reporter or not ? 

3. Wether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
j1idgment 7 

4 '
~! 

 the judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Dnches 7 

£.idgment delivered by Ho t  ble vice-Chairman 
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CENTRAJ A4iNIrRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWABATI BENCH. 

Original Application NO. 206 of 2002. 

Date of Order : This the 5th Day of August,2003. 

The Hon ble Mr Justice D.N.Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 

The Hon'ble Mr N.D.Dayal, Administrative Member. 

Shri Nawal i'zishore Ray, 
Son of Shri ISWar Dhari Ray. 
Burns ide Compound, Rilbong, 
Shillong-13, Meghalaya. 	 . . . Applicant 

By Advocate Sri M.Chanda, 

Versus 

The Union of Inida, 
represented by the Comptroller and 
Auditor General of India. 
New 1 lhi. 

The Accountant General (A&E) 
Meghalaya etc. 
Shillong-'793001. 

3 • The Sr.Deputy Accountant General (Admn.) 
Off ice of the Accountant General (A&E) 
Meghalaya etc. 

illong-793001. 	 . . . Respondents. 

By Sri A.Deb Roy, Sr.c.G.s.c. 

OR D E R 

CHOWDHURY J.(V.C) 

The controversy raised in this application pertaining 

to employment of the applicant under the respondents. In 

this application the applicant pleaded that he was working 

under the respondents as a casual worker since 1993 and 

only after the applicant moved this Tribunal for redressal 

of his grievance for non employment the respondents stopped 

giving him work from 9.8.2002. The applicant also pleaded 

against some posts of Group D' peon etc. his name Was 

recommended by the Record Section. He was called for the 

1 
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intervjew by letter dated 12.5.99. He appeared alongwith 50 

rother candidates with the documents and testimonials as asked 

for. By letter dated 4.6.1999 he was intimated to the effect 

that his name was recommended by the Aecord section for 

appointment in a Group D post. The new recruits to be posted 

to the branch office either at Itanagar or Aizal. However, for 

administrative reason they may be posted to the main office 

either at Shillong or Guwahati. Thereafter the applicant Was 

intimated by communication dated 11.6.99 that there was like-

lihood that he may be offered appointment for the post within 

a short time. However, since he did not receive any offer of 

appointment he knocked the door of this Tribunal and contended 

that persons appeared much below in the select list were also 

offered appointment. 

The respondents contested the case and submitted its 

written statnent by denying and disputing the contention of 

the applicant. At the time of hearing Shri S.L]3athew, Senior 

D.A.G (Admn) also attended and he was allowed to participate. 

Shri Bathew who is also the appointing authority fairly stated 

that the applicant's name is apanelled and he would have been 

appointed but for the pendency of this application he could 

not be appointed. He also stated that the respondents are ready 

to issue appointment letter, if the applicant does not pursue 

the application. Mr.M.Chanda, learned counsel appearing on behalf 

of the applicant however, stated that the applicant was unlaw-

fully deprived from rendering him service and thereby denied 

him the payment of wages etc. and also his seniority for non 

appointment in the rank. We are not inclined to go into the 

issues, we feel that the litigati,on shouLd come to an end. As 

oncerned officer fairly stated that appointment would be 

issued matter be closed at this stage. 

In the circumstances we accordingly made the following 

order: 

Contd. /3 
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Appointment letter would be issued with utmost expe-

dition and preferably within ten days from today. Therfter 

the applicant shall join the post. Regarding other issueS, 

pertaining to seniority, salaries and allowance which were 
amicably 

raised here we leave the matter to beLresolved  between the 

parties. 

The application is accordingly disposed of. No order 

as to costs. 

( N.D.DAYIL ) 	 ( D.N.CHOWDHURY ) 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 	 VICE CHAIRMAN 

I 
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IN THE CFN I Riu. ,.DNiStRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHAtJL:NH 

(h pp]....crLi 	under,  Section 19 of the dministrati. ye Tribunals cL 

j9 

ittie of tne case 	 O.A. o. 	 /2OO2 

Sri Nawal Kishore Ray:. 	A ppiicant 

- Vers ij - 

Ur1 on of md ía & Others 	Respon d e n La. 

INDEX 

9L. nnexure 1 	Page Particulars 	
• 

No No. 

pplication 1-9 

02 +Ver.ifi ca ti on  10 

031 
I Copy of the Letter dated 1251999 

 
04 II Copy of the Letter dated 461999 

05 III Copy of documents submitted by the 

applicant 

IV Copy of representation dated 02,0301 2 	- 
V Copy of certificate dated 13397 

OS VI Copy of the O.M. 	dated 10, 9l993 

Filed b 

Date 	 J,'oca te 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI 

On Appi :icat ion under, 	cton 19 of the Administrit:ive 1 r ibunals Aol: 

.l95) 

(l.A. No?'$ 

1, 	Shri Ne1 Kishor 	Ray 

Son of Shri Isar Dhari Ray 

On r'nside Compound. RI lbc'riq. 

Sh:i 1 1onct - 13 Meghalaya 

A p p ii cant; 

'AND' 

The Linzion of lndTa, 

Represented by the. Comptroller and 

A(A d:itor Derieral of India 

NeAl Del hi 

The Ac.coi.ntent Deneral ( A & E) 

Meghaleya etc. 

Sh:i 1 long '• 793001 

T h e Sr. Deputy Accou n tent Den era 1 (Admn. 

Office of the Accc:uritant Denera].. (A & 0) 

Meg ha! eye etch. 

Shill on q-793001 

icri dn t; 

1< 
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1. 	Particulars of order(s) aciainst which this awlication is 

made. 

This appl ication is not made against any particUlar order 

but against nonppointrnent of the applicant in a group 

D' pn:.t even af ter his in t..rvi ew and selection although 

he has been working as casual labour in the resperident 

depar'trtierit since March • 1993 and prayiri g for a di rectiri 

upon the resport dents to grant temporary status to the 

applicant with effect from March. 1993 and to appoint the 

applicant in a suitable Group 	P post, as per his 

selection made in May,  ,1999, 

The applicant dccl. ares that the sub. act matterS of this 

application is well w:ithin the ,5urisdict.on of this 

Hon 'ble Tribunal 

t.1I1, 

The applicant fu rther declares that this applicat: ion is 

filed within the limitation prescribed un er sect:ic'n'-21 of 

the Admin istrative Tribi.nals (ct 1985 

4. 	Facts of the case. 

4,1 That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such he is 

entitled to a.11 the rights, protections and privileges as 

guaran teed i.jndr rthe Ccristitut:ion of I...dia. 

4 .2  That the applicant read up to High School level and passed 

IXt h standard. He was initia.l ly appointed as casual worker 

IRV 
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4 : 	 3 

in March, 1993 in Treasury Section of the off i.c.c of the 

rcoun tan f: Ceriera1 (A&E) Meghal aya etc. • Shi 1 icing and has 

been entrusted with the works of a roup D Peon such as 

d;stri but lOn at treasury vouchers ., f lies and other war - ks 

of a Peon throughout, The applicant has been continuing as  

casual worker under t: he respori dents till now.  

4 7 	 . f
Ife,  posts f roup C) ' (Peon et:c ) fe.i 1 vacant/were 

eatc in the year 1999 u ne r the respondent...and the 

of the applicant; was recommended by the record 

section , off ice of the 	( A &E) Mghal .ye etc., for-  said 

post. cc:ordinql the applicant was Cal led for in terview 

and was asked by the Establishment Of firer (Megha. laya) 

off ice of the .G. (A c3, E) ShiUonq vide letter No Estt... 

:r (M)/1-15/98'-'99/669 dated 12,51999 to appear before the 

interview Board for personal interview on 25.5,99. 

Acco rdi ngi y the app 1. icant appea red hforee interview 

board as an in service candidate along with about 50 other 

candidates with all documents and testimonials as asked 

for. 

Copy of letter dated 12,51999 is annc-..,xe,,J hereto as 

Annexure-1 - 

4,4 Tt'iatthereafter vide LetterN. Estt'l(M)/intention 

/99/flrouO/904 date 4.6.1999, we Establishment Officer 

(Megh) , I riformed\tj_app., icant that there is a likelihood 

,'of offer- ing appo intmerit to the appi cant in a Croup 0 

gst w ith:in next two mon ths and directed him to keep 

//himself in readiness for joining the post; with further 

instruction to him to subm.i t the rth levant attestation 

forms and certificates etc.. within 15 days for the 

PUrpose The applicant accordingly submi tted on 9.. 6.99 all 

doc:umentsas asked for., within the stipulated time, and 
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hopef L 1 ly kept On 'ai ting for his appointment as coilimitted 

by the nesponden ts but U\ ith no fruitful result r.s yet, 

Copy of letter dated 4 6 .99 and documents submitted 

by the applicant are annexed hereto as rinexu re -WI I 

and Annexure -I II (series) respecti vely, 

4.5 That Subsequen tly, the appl icant approached the 

responden ts time and again praying for,  his appointment in 

a Oraup 0 post and even tual ly subnu tted one 

rep reseni La Li on on .02. 03. 01 to the Respondent No. 3 praying 

for consi deration of his appointment but unfortunati.y the 

same did not material ise Liii now • thus leading to his 

utter I rustration, 

Copy of rept'e:eritatjn dated 02 03.01 is annexed 

hereto as Annexure-IV. 

1.6 The t; the applicanthas been rende ring services as casual 

labour under the respondents for years together ,  with cii 

his si riceritie and a certi licate issued by the Section 

Officer, Treasur (Meqhj on 1331997 bearc ample 

testimony of the efficiency of the appI bent, This apart. 

the appi icant in spi te of his being selected in the 

ri t erv iew has not been appoiri ted as prayed for and he has 

been depr ived of his leg i ti mate expectation and boric f ide 

cl•a.j rn for an appolntment in a Cr'oup W post;, 

Copy of certifjcaf;e dated 13,3 1997 is annexed 

hereto as Annexure-V, 

4.7 That it is stat;ed that the applicant is being engaqed 'in 

works on every working day with a daily ijcg; @ Re 

per day but such wage is paid subi cot to t:he mcxmum I in ....it 

ir 
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of lb to IJ3 days in a month for all these years which 

clearly amounts to unfair labour practice 

Further • the applicant has not even been granted the 

Temporary Status in terms of th Casual Labourers (Grant 

of Temporary Status and Requ iarisat:ion ) Scheme of 

Government of Ind:ia • 1993.. 

4.5 That the Govt. of India launbed number of Schemes for 

regularisati on of casual labcu rers., including the one 

launched in the name and style 	asual labourers (Grant 

of Temporary Status and Regu larisation ) scheme of 

Government of Ind:ia., 1993' vide O.M. dated 10..9..1993 

issued by the Ministry of Personnel, P.G. and Pensions., 

C) .0 .. P.. T. • qove rnment of India. The said Scheme provides 

inter alia as follows 

'4. Temoorarv Status. 

I ) 	Temporary status wou ld he confer red on all 

casual labou re rs who re in ernp loymen t, on the 

date of :1. ssue of t;h is 0 , H a rid who have 

S 

	

	rendered a continuous service of at. least one 

year, which means that they must have been 

engaged for a ç'iod of at least 240 d ays  (206 

dayS in the case of offices observing 5 days 

week ) 

ii) Such c:onferrnen 1:, of Temporary Status wou l(.A be 

wit hou t reference to the creation/ava:i lability 
S 	 of regular Group 	pcsL:. 

ii. I) Con fermert t of Temporary Status on a casual 

labou rer-  wou id riot invove any change in his 

duties and responsibilities. The engagement 

will be on daily rates of pay on needbasi s. 

He may he deployed anywhere within the 

5 
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cecru i tment Un it/ tsr r:itorial circle on the 

basis of aval labi liLy of work 

iv) Such casual labourers whQ acqu.i re Temporary 

Status will riot however, be brought or to the 

permanent est;abi ishment unless they are 

selected throijgh regular selection process for 

Group 	posts 

ILt is needless to state that the applicant has 

fulfil led al 1 the cr:i tsr ia as laid down in the above mentioned 

sc hems and as such he is sri ti tied to rio 1: on I y the grant of 

Temporary Status but also for his appoIntment to a Grou:D'' 

post: which have not been considered by the respondents till now. 

Copy,  of the 0. M , dated 1.0.9 1993 is annexed hereto 

as Annexure-VI. 

4 9 That you r app 1 icant; begs to state that due to n on' 

consideration of h:is case for appoin tment to a Group D 

post even after rends ring services as casual labour f o r 

more than 9 years by now • he has been deprived of his 

valuable right and legitimate expectation and as such 

finding no other aiternative the applicant is approaching 

this Hon ble T rib'..inai for protect: ion of his r ights and 

interests and praying for a di rectiori upon the respondents 

to grant Temporary Status 	the applicant retrospectively 

ft h effect from March • 1993 and to appoint him in a Group 

post with immediate ef fect 

4 10 That this application is made hon af ide arid for the ca' ....se 

ofustic:e 

5, 	Grougds for yeli?f(5) with 	gaprQiS.1 Qfl 

0 
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• 	 S. 1 Fo r that ,, the appi leant has been serving under the 

respondents as Casual La:bou r since March. 1993 

continuouslY 

S.. 2 For that the appi icarit has acqulr ed . valuable right for 

grant of Temporary Status in terms of the Casual 

Labourers (Grant of Temporary Status and Regularisation) 

Scheme of Government of India 1.993 launched by the 

Government of india vide O.M.dated 109 1993W 

5.3 For that, the applicant qualified in the in terviei held 

for the selection t or appoiri tmen t to gr oi.ip P post and 

the respondents c:on veyed their interi t ion to appoint the 

applicant 'i 'thin to months vide their letter' dated 

4.6199 (Anriexur'eli) 

5.4 For,  that, the applicant repeatedly approached the 

respon den 't:s for' his ar:pointment to Group P post and also 

submitted representation but. ,ith no result. 

5 5 For,  that, the den :i al. of the grant of Temporary status and 

appointment 'to the applicant evenafter engaging him as 

casual 1 abou r' for over 9 years by nolA' • amounts to unfair 

J abou r pract ice and opposed to the professed policy of U a 

Government 	 'f 

For that 'the applicant has been discharging his du Lice as 

casual labc'u r most cf f iciently and :iricer'aiy 

5.7 For'that""the grant of Temporary Status and r egu 1cr 

appointment to Group I) post is the most legi, t imate 

expectat ion arid bond' ide ciai,rii of the applicant 

Details of remedies exhaustecL 

'That the applicant states t:ha't he has exhausted all the 

remedies aa.i labia to him and 'there is rio other 

a, 



8 

alternative and efficacious remedy than to file this 

appi icatiori 

7. 	Matters not Dreyiouslv filed or Deriding with arw other 

oj,i r t 

1i-ie appi ican 1: further declares .....1: he had not previously 

filed any application Writ Pet I t:ion or Suit bel ore any 

Court or any ot her authority or any other ,  Bench of the 

Tribunal regarding the subI oct matter of this application 

nor,  any such application , Writ Petition or,  Suit is pending 

before any of t;hem. 

Under the f ac t;s and circumstances stated above,, the 

applicant humbly p rays  that Your Lordsh ipa be pleased Li: 

admit this appi ica Lion call for the records of the case 

and issue not ice to the respondents to a how cause as to 

why the rd :1 of (5) sought for in 	this app:1. icat.ion sha.l 1 not 

be gran ted and on perusal of the records and af Ler hear .irig 

the parties on the cause or cses that may be shown be 

pleased to grant the following relief (a) 

Tha t I; he res port dei its be directed to grant Temporary Status 

to the appi icanit retrospectively with effect: from March, 

.1.993 in terms of the 9Casual labourers (Grant of Temporary 

Status and regu la r:isa ton) Scheme of Government of I rida. 

199$, 

S 2 1 hat the. respon den La be dir ected to appoint the applIcant 

In a Group D' post as per their letter of in ten tiori dated 

4.6. .1999 immediatel. 

S_3 Costs of the application.. 
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.4 . Any cit her relic f(s) to vhich the applicant: is entitled as 

the Hon ble Tr:i.bunai may deem fit and proper, 

9, 	Interim order oraved for,. 

Curinq peridency of tht application, the applicant prays 

foi.....the foiloinq relief: 

9.1 That the Hon ble Tribunal be pleased to make an 

observation that the pendency of this app.i. :1 cation shall 

riot he a bar in granting appointment t:o the applicant as 

prayed for. 

10. 

This application is filed through. 

Particulars of the I.P.O. 

1) 	I. P. 0. No. 	: ' 

Date of issue 	: 	'2• 6. 

Issued from 	
) 

Payable at 	 : 

12. List of enclosures, 

Pi s given in t h e index. 



I 
	 E] 

VE RI FICATION 

, Sri Naai K:ishore Ray., Son of Sri .Lsvar Dha.ri Ray, aged 

about 26 years • resident. of Bt..i rnside Compound. Ri ibong Shil ionq13 do 

hereby verity that the statements made in Paragraph 1 to 4 and 6 to 12 

are true to my knoiedqe and those made in Paragraph 5 are true to my 

legal advice end I have not suppressed any material fact 

rid I sign this verif:cat ion on this the 	day of 

2002 



ii 	 QFPO r ING 

OFF ICi CF THE ACCOUN1'ANT GNTL  

I 140.Estti(M)/1-15/98-99/C7 	Dated 31-ig., 

To 

t4JE(LrP- —2. 

3"1ILT0 fl 

tha 	MayY- 

hri,/rL 	/__._ 

- 

/ 

Your name has been recommende'dby the ffip.eyme-flt 

/ 

,:344ti,4.ecorc1 ection, 0/n the A.G. (it&E) 	 aghalaya ,  

etc. for the post of Oroup-- (peo 	etc.). The 'new rcruits 

would he posted to the 3rch Office eitheiT at Itanag:r or Aizawl. 

However for administrative rean they are liable to to be posted 
to the mElin office either at .3hi,llong or Guwahati on purely 

tmorary basis. You are rsr-ruested to appear bee th' Interview 

oard for personal interviewon 026'K. 4-119 

2. 	 You are to reprt to stablisnt-I(H) 	ct!on f 

the O/ the Accountan General (A&) Meghlalaya, etc., hilln 

wjth all the riinal certifiates in s uoport of your Age, 

Educational bualifications, Cst/Tribe, Citizenshi CrtifiCaL( 1  

alonqwitb employment xchariqe i?eqistratiOn Card at .laL one (1) 

hour before the time fixed for interview. 

You are also rcuired to bring your recent passport 

size photograph (three copi )d pebimen •ignature both duly 

àttest 	(,stampd with hffi.cial sal)' by. a Gazetted Officer/ML 

11P/LincJp1 Councilor/Pra.ncipal or Llead  Master of reconised 

c1ucat.iona1 Institution which you will have to .ro1uce a1onwith 

your oricrinal Certificate bef're Interview, 

/ 	 Esh1ishrnent Ofic'r (Megh) 
0/n the A.G. -t&E)--egh,etc., 

SHILLONG. 

... 



• 	 : '" 

) 	 1N3 rUCLT 	rC OID TL3 	 V 

(1). Candidates belongingto r3C/S P who are not .alr': in 

* 3eice will be' entiti3 i 	ing1e GecOnl Ci 	:1 I'.iay 

or 3us 	. Fare chargeable by' the bortest floute frc the 

.(ailWay StatonV3us. 	nearest to 'their nO)1Ua1 place 

of residence or from where they act,ully perform the our 

whichever is eearer to the place of InterviE.': , fl bck 

to the same station provi.c l ed that the Fare of ,th:' irst O (thi 

Kms. in oth Cases (1 . e 	rai 1 or o1l) 'fri 	rno 	 016 ic1iL 

and the reimbursement will he restricted to the fro in r'sper:t 

the balance of distance exceding 30(tbirty) Krns. both 'ays. Nc 

extra charges; iny incurred for reserving seat/s1eepin berth '.T. 

the train will be reimburs 

:uch candidates may Su6mit their claims f o r reimbursement 

of e iailway/,3usfare duly 	supored by cash rceip. ' 

•TjcJcets Nos. or any other proof tmf jcurney.  

outside candidates shouid make their own. rr -'ngement3 

for stay etc at the iliC2 of .Unterview. 

This letter should be oroduced at the time of interview. 

I 
1' 	 r'( 

J tss 	dUnO1 ice r, 
ta.jlishmeflt"I, ' 

O/o theA.G.'(A&E) Mecih. ; etc.; 
•SHI.LLONG. 

,: 	'. •••,.• 	 , 	 ..' 	 .' 	 ". 	 '.' 	 " 	
, 	 ': 	 ,• 	 ,',. 	 ' 	 •'. 	

,,'. 
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'FICC 01' fliE ccou  
l 
-O- 

iO • EOt t_ 1 (M)/Ifltenj/e1 

- 

flE'j  

With reference to hi; lntrvjuw for the Pot of Group_D(LCO 	

h/- i inforn'1 tht there is a 1.ike1jho3 that he -y 3e offere-3 8PpIntnnt. \ the ebovementjore post j 	n \ whc 	
f 	

x tw3 months oro for may keep hi3l i 
r-35 for. jO1nj 	the poet \\when  the °ffer •. 	appojfltm,nt Is issu 	to him.. 	r 	/ 

This i not an offr 	)PPOjnLmnt, 

lIe shouLd submit t 	 j 
a 	

ie foll 	11 ° 	wi th in 15 days from the dte of rocJ 	 ments 
p ci Lhi m2mo, 

(I) Certjfjcat of 	)rctcr 	farm enclo 1 from the Head of iucatjQnaj n3tjti1tjon l.3qt 
ttrii.j or In 

case such 	corti f tc.t CÜI)J b obtj.3 	I the same form from a GazoL..,1 OffIcer 	 duly attestcd by a District 1'gi;tt0 	b1)Ivj or $tiPcnuiry Iirst Ci 	 Ion 1 M cJj tr ,itt. 'IsLr)L  h 	 1hi Ccrtjfjc 

	

• 	v rofurnce to2 	
irnIl•JItly PCjng  . 	

tL oh ill I1 
 

V. 

(ii) AtLsL3tjofl 
	u1y comp1et not olra'iy fUrn1shj) 

A 3ChJ11 	/rjb 	Ctxficte in the rm flC1o3 	from 	 r '.1 	itrict d 	
• 1  i3tr.it 	1Jjtjo 	Distric lagjstr0 CQllectr, DQptIL" Corfljisjnr /vl'ij tIon;i; DpuLy Commissioner , 

 Deputy CO11ctr, iirt C1a35 3tIpCn1E Magjstr 	iby Lgi3trateU.1 	
Mgistr, 	oL th ranlc of 1st:.C1 	JtiprJr1Iry r1uk Mjintr:j, Executj0 •agi3tr, xtr' 	Ist.n CoIij3Incr  Preiic1onc llgist 	 l Chj f PrIr1ency Ii.qi3. t. Pru3j .1ncy tlagi3 t:rnt, 	.:u.: )f I cr not; 	w th 	rink (,r Tuh3j11or, 3Ub-ivjsjOfl.)1 0fjc.r o th 
	r'.i h/h  ha-f family norm-ill1 resiU 

Ad lr3tj,n in 	form CnclDr1 ifl'1Icting who th r hQ 	
h s m or t h n Gn Wi £ 11 vi ng. 

Wo OhJctj0 	rtIf[ct  employ 	 rm his prvjos er, if anj, if h/j3 	
fo 	 u

i1r'y in mploymt 

Dip1i porI) 	rtxfict from 
Officor of the Cntr31 •)v rnmrit •r from 	District Mgi3tr,- 	

aol/or ligibiljty C.rtjfjct 	 by L Government of Iflj.3 or 	Citizn3hjp Crtjfjcj. 	
h 

 

CA V 	 -CLA- 

At 

2 

'3flO 

	

U. 	 • 	 •. 



11 f ol 	1srFj i 	 ' in Citz. 

qq  

r&t—p 1 

On his tm%j3rup 'D', h is 1ci Ii tr-inz 	jfl 	 urI 	thc intructiun f 	vrrvn_nt 	f Iii. 	 I  

LI)0 'Lr) crr p')nI flCL 'jfl thiz memo will b 

A I c1 	-t-t4 4 
((f 

QyL 

c\ 

	

016ce Of Th 	QJA&E1 
M.liüIoya Eic. ShII/'IDQ 

ro 

SEJL  

-- 	

r 

/ 

0 

Il 

/ 



.f 

"WAR1I NO" 

.1 

— /5_-- 

ATTESTAT10o Forul 	AUNEXUE.± 

Th furnishjh(f of fQ1.3 information or SUpp_ 
of any iactu-il -information in the i Atteotation form ou1d be 

disqua1jfj8j0 
anr1js likely to render the Cndjdate  for employmffl- undez the 

Govt . 	
unfit 

If detaine,rrestedp 
down, fined, convicted deb 	quitted etc. 
subsequent to the completion and £ubmisj0 
of this form the details 

should be communjca_ ted immediately to the authoriti 
the ettestation 	 es to whom 

form has been sent, early, failing which it 	deemedto ba Uppro33jo 	ffe't-. 	4_r 	 -. 

If the fact that 	 his beenfurnjhed orthat thehboonu ror;j 	of any fctui 
inforthtjon in the 8 tte3totLon form Comes to nOtjc at tiny time during the service of t'i pernon, his ne - , r' W011lrl 1 	 - to 	e terminated. 	- H 

1jLy(pl3 	
indicate if 	I Roy you have addcdor rJroppe. 

.rj nny 5tge 	ny part of 

L 2. Prescni-. r3rldress 	in 	f ul 	
C  and 	 '_ 	I  

District or House Number 	H 1 LLi  _____ 	
town 

-- fomo 	a 1drc-j n 	full  
/ 

Pc 	 p 	i3 and Lane/3tret/1i0 	& 	 -t- ' Town anc1name of th 	 ' 
District HQr. 

 (b) 	If . origi na  11. Y a - 
rcsjdont of Pakistan the 
address in that country .... nd 	the date of migrtjon 
LIndjri Jnion. 

4. 	Pertjcu1.r places 	(w.tth 
have 	 perjJ 	of residence) where you for more than 	ine yr at a ti 1r ceeain 	 ñ 	during the g five year. 	in C.se of stay abrod 	(inc1u1jng Ppkis.- - an) particulars of all places nere you hDVQ rsir1ed fo 	more t.hn- on 	after attajnjn 	the age of 211 years choul'J be gLvn. 	 ..... 

/ 

(ontl. ... . 2/..., 



-- - - - - - 	 - 	 - - 	 - —a- 

'r rl 	1'c 	!:i 'J _n.i -1I 	 •t_ 	Dii- 
tict 1rs. of th 

	

•nii .)Ltt.Ur 	::o. 	p1c -mntitr1 i! 
r.c.dirg 

	

- 	urt 	 C_ ' 4umri - 

-fô T. i<. yo 

13 

1 - t.ton- P1 ii cc Occup-3- Prs¼.- Ptr-
talitv 	of 	tiori(i 	nt pos- mn- 
(by bir- birth 	rnploy- tl 	Cflt 

tn and 	o1 give aldruss I1Om2 
H 	 1 

 
or by 	 f3r3icjn- (1f 	add- 

tion 	d ca ei 	rS 
cilt_ 	 give 

ciii 	Lst 
•- 11rcss 	rIr1rss 

h 

full d) i- 
 De 

' 2. Moth L r 	 17 
 

U 	 I 	 p  
• 	 j 	 TT. 	—--:. 

• 	 • 	 • 	 • 	

• 

h o r 	

: 

	

- 	-L 	
f 	•1 	' - 

.. .3/.. 
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3 -:- 

( 	
Information to b furihe with rgard to son(s) an 
or daughLer() in c.e thQJ are studying/1jvjg in a 
foreign CoUntrj. 

from 

Name 

(by bir th 	birt) . 	which• stu- 	which study- 

	

and/or 
	dying/1j. 	'inq/1iing' in omicjL) 	. . 
	•ing With:.i 	the Country 

fu11 	'mentionedir'.. 
address 	previous 

colum n.  

•Nationality  - 	--__. 

	

'.(a) Date of hih 	 -4 - 

	

(A) 	 i 7 :1 	(h) Present Age 	 (B) Cc). Age. at Matrjcu1atj 	(C) - 	- - 	
-- 

Piae of Birth,Djstt ar 
State n wl-Ai 	situated : () 
Ditrjct nr3 State tcwhjch 	. 
you belong 

(b) 
: 

 () DstrL 	and State to ;nch, :...,.your 3thO Originy be- 
lcn. 	. 	

.5 	 S  -- -. 	 -- 	 - 

• () your 	Ligion 
Are yo 	membr of ccdu1ec] Cate/ 
SChOdU1d Trib 	 Ye' ru 9  H. 	 .................... 	. •., 	

S 

	

10. ..2duca,tjonal quafifjcj 	sbcMing olaCes ? ofJeducatjofl 'ith 

	

and :011ec 	since 15 tlY ear of age. 
Name'o 	Choo1/Co11e 	Date of 	 of.Examination 'r 

S  

Corit) . . . .6/. . . 



I 
F 

— a — 	4 

.r'_ y'i hold I n'j or hv' ay 1 	held any appointrncri% 
mdir t hu (urjL or ie;jt.c o'crr..;:nt or e 3mi-fJovernmnt 
) jUasi OOvCrnIflflt bo'y, Or rn autonoious body, or a public 
'indr.t.ktncj .1 	[)Livate firm or .ititution 7 If so, give 
iuliparLiul.-ir5'JLLr1atcs,ofnploj u..flt UO-tO-d3tC. 

Period 	
TDesination, 	:,.li ne and I Reasons for 

From:. 	ro 	emolument & 	: 	 of 	leaving pr€. 
• 	 nature, of 	 ernploy'r 	 viO'ls servic 

em51oyrterit 

H 
11.. (h) I E the pravi3us mp1Mymfnt was unier the 'overnment of 

India, a 3tate Government an undertaking ownd:or contro-
lled by the •overnment of India or a State overnment and 
autonomo'IH hody/Univerity/Loc.t body. 
If you had left service on giving a month's notice under 
R'il.e-5 o the Central Civil 3ervices(rmporary Servico)rule 
lO5, or -irij similar corresponding rules were any discipli-
nary proceedings frarnd against you, or had you been called . 
upon to cxpiain your conductin any rnetter at the time you 

uvD rv,t[c'.a or terminatio.-i of service or at a subsequent 
to • h... 2ore your 3rvic.. ict:ua L ty trrnintd 7 

12I() i1av you ever ben - irL- stc'd ? 
(b) Have you over bean posacutd ? 
(c)i-iave 

 
you .ver been 	under detention ? 

• 	() 1Iav you vr bean 	inci. r3o,r ? 
(e) i.JVC you var :fl fIn.d by a court of Law .7 

• •;. (f) nave yo.x vr beun cor.vLced by aCpurt bLaw,Y-/: 
for anytofitncq ? 	 -. 

(g) .  tiuvci you eyr 	*n d5 3rrcd from ny xmnintion 
or 	3ticated by - ny wiiv.rsity or any,  other 
uduc,)tionai 1iuthor.ity/ 1s0tution 7 • 

(h) .-jv(j 'you over been t 	:rd/di.jrivaL!fiec3 by 
a 	 :ny public 	rvic cocci •.3slon/staff-  sulection 

co;1ni35ion for j.iy at ; 	mjn,3tiofl/eicction 7 
(1) I any caseS pancling ee inst you in any Court 

nf.r.-w at th tia 	of filiingupthis 
ittestation Oorm ? 	

0 

Isariycasa pending against you in any univer- 
city or any otbr uion - 1 uthority/insti-
tution at the time of £- tling up tnis 
Attestation form  

(k) 1hathr dischar V/oxpiled/withdrawn from any 
training institution uncr thc Government or. . 
othrw.tse? 	. 	 . 	. , 0 

Contd....5/.... 



_ 
thc answr t 

'Yes' 	
o .ny o 	bov mntion 	qustjon is give full prticul.s of th c/arr5t/dQtcflton 

Qtc. and or the naturo. of-  th cs Pending in thQ courtrfljr3jtytdu cton31 Authority etc.3 
form, 	 t th titne of flilingup thi 

also sec the ' larn1g' at the top of th 	
Form. 

Specjfj 	
to•?ach of the Uestions shoulrj b givn by striking out 'Yes' Or , 'No' e. th cs moy be, 

- 3. Names of two responibl prnon3  of your loc,-)Iity or two 	
AJ referonc 	to whom you 	kngn 

- -- ----------- 
----  

I certify that tho for going information is correct completoto the best of my know).r. ,jr je .nr1 h:li ef . I 	.- aware of any circumst,nc 	which 	 rn nr t 
 niht impjr my fitnoo for .'mp1oynint under Govornm2nt, 

)i*JnLt1r 	of  th Cn3idat 

	

tc 	 J)9C)9 

P 1 ice 

'I .  

: 
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	 IV 

to be 

2. 	c 
2 	

C.... 	

OUo.,j1 

C LI 
I r I 	 . r 

• 	 r 
an (()  

'' T. 	"S.Lon 	L1rDljy 	. criJ 	?Li 1,D , u 	rrIfr)f : . 

S 	't:er 	
3ti 	

r 	

o 	
10 

•tU Qr or 	 aut0 

: 	1e:t 	Pment
o4 :;r id :t c ri  SChoo 

S laat 
l/c

• 	leçjo/ 

Certj 
fled that, 	

L 	 H 
.' 	 iV( 

) • ' 	 . . • "s- 't 	 'OW t 
''S 	 4 . 	. 	 . 	. 	 /Gn tj- . '1 

• S • • 1 	 • . , 	 • • • 	
• 

for
S • • 	rp 	

. 	
. . . • • • • . . 	

N • • • • • • • . 
S 5 	

• • S 
he last 

	

• •.:: 	
•• • • 

•• 	 •; . 
the pazt :tto t:heb S%YP ar3 _ :eIS.. . 

flShed b' 	 ' ge ' '' .( 	
blieE: 

• correct 
1 ace - 	

•..• 	 • 

S • • • 	 •Slgj]J(; 	

( I 

atj 
•

add 

JU £  
21 0  

— 

• flame 0 	 — 

2 
AUth 	lfletj.,0 

and  • POSt. u 	
1. 

Alare for W hichth 	 A 

	

e C çJ j 	 P )Oint .i ng  
IS 

'dered 

VV  

/ 
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I 
RTIIc 	

.O- 
(For Ci 	 3rvjc,, 

FROM THE HEAD OF THE EDUC:,TICNAL INSTITUTION LAST ATTENDED 

Cortifjarj that 
Ih0VQ k nOwnShri/Sffitj/Kum rj 

	

- -- 	- "'cQr or 
Sh ri j( - ( (• 7-TS_ 

	
for th 

la8t 	 /8 	 'rs 	 month3  

ciays rc1 that to th bo8t of knowlorigo and bo1io 
H/s 	brs rput 	ch)rctr 

n3has no 0ntiCirurt3 which 

rondr fiimAiQr unsujtL for GovQrnmnt Ernploymcnt. 

2 Shrj/mtj 

1.s not r1t-1 to m. 	
\ 	.1 

P1LCQ 	
Signctur 

	

Mdwkhnu 	H 
*(to be 3 ttQ3tQd by Di:; 

	

Igistr t) 	
trlct M.gistr 	or SUb-D1v3jc 1 

I 

1) 1 a Co : - 	- 	( 	
ciZijurturu.— 

Date
tjo : - 

	

** (ThIS shou1i 	 fLr 	 is finQi 1 : 
se1ctod fortap O.tntn,'y:). .................

•;;:G  • 	
': I' 

'? /1 
/ 

/ 

r•J 



22- 

• 	 çjk. 	 . 	

• - 

01  

Ae 

DCLArATION TO O OrAIfl) FIo1 14 Z4rR - zrr5 ro :;oItl.ir i 1  (P 

I Shri/i/gj 

dec'aredas. under. - 

2. that I am marricej and have only one pouno living. 

rhat I have enterr.d into/or contracted a marriage 
/ with a person having a spouse l iving. - Application for grant of exemption is enclosed. 

/ 
.. 

...... 

.1 

4
/ That I have ontere lto and contracted a marriage 

with another perso,1 iurjnrj the life time of rrry spouse. 
Application for grait of exemption 

113 Oflcloe3. 

I solemnly acirr' that the above decLratjon In tru .d I un(Irjnd that in the event of the declaration bicj found to he incorrect after thy 
appojntrnt, I 5h;11 be liable to br? dismissed from service, 

Dated ;- . 

I 

£?lease (IcicLe clau 	 not applicable. 

/ 	 . 	 . 



J 

/ 

wyExvp 
 

To 	

- 	 — 

The Sr. Dy. Accountant GeneralAdrnn), 
Olo the AG(A&E), Meghalaya,!etc., Shillong 

Sub Prayer for c(rn.szderatlonfbr appointment in Gr. 'D' Post 

Sii, 

With due respect and humble submission, I beg to lay the following few lines. 
for favour of your kind consideration - and-sympathetic order. 

That Sir, I havebeenworkinginyour kind Establishment as a Casual labour 
since Marcht93. That Sir, I have been working in your Department with earnest faith•, 
that my service will be regularised..san when. regular vacancy'occuz-s in your 
Department.. I was accordingly inter'ievd'for te post of Gr, 'D' lasttirne and 1 was:: 
offered 	with 	letter 	of 	intention 	for 	appointment 	'vide 

Sir, the artestation forms 
duly filled in with t e requisite certificate has submitted to your office within the 
stipulated time. But Sir, the faith of my appointment is still in dark. 

Under the circumstances stated above, I fervently pray 'before your goodseif to 
be4ind enough to look into the matter personally and consider my appointment at the 
earliest and for this act of your kindnessj shaliremain ever grateful to you. 

• 	 Yours faithfully, 

Dated :the 2nd Marh'2001 	
' Place: Shillong 	 . 	, • 

(NWAL K1SHOR RAY) 
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.SrAAccoufltS Officer,.. 

 Treasury (t4gh)  £r  Aecounts Off1çcj 
Offfc of the AG (A&c) 
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Mcghalaya Etc;sjI1;jr 	,. 
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TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

In the matter of 

O.A.No.206of2002 

Sri Nawal Kishore Ray 

-vs- 

Union of India &Ors. 

In the matter of: 

An Additional statement submitted by the 

app&ant in support of the contention raised in the 

abovementioned Original Application. 

The applicant above named most humbly and 

respectfully begs to state as under 

1. 	That it is stated that during the pendency of this 

application the respondents did not comply t'ith the 

interim order passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal on 

.1408,2002 in M.P. No. 102/2002, But the 

respondents acted upon'e panel prepared u'ay back 

in the year 1999 for filling up regular Group post •0 _ 

available under,  the administrative 	control of 

Respondent NO2. In this connection it is 	stated 

that as many as 8 (eight) persons were appointed 

1 	* 



2 

who were recruited as casual 'jorker along with the 

applicant and empanelled for regular appointment in 

the existing Group D post for process of selection 

Be it stated that even those persons who are much 

below in the select list also now appointed in the 

regular Group D post except the present applicant 

It is stated that the following persons appointed 

from the same panel of 1999 where name of the 

applicant was placed comparatively in a higher 

position than the following personneL The detail 

particular of personnel is given below 

.l 	Sri Monoj Kumar Roy 

2 	Sri F. Nongklal 

3. 	Sri Robin 

4 	Sri Krishna 

S. 	Sri Santu Deka 

In this connection it is stated that the 

applicant could not collect the name of 	other 

casual labours whose services have been 

regularised during the pendency of the aforesaid 

Original Application Therefore the said action of 

the respondents is highly discriminatory and the 

same is violation of Article 14 and 16 of the 

Constitution of India 

2. 	That this additional statement is made bona fide. 

1 



VERIFICATION 

I, Sri NCNa1 Kishore Ray, Son of Sri Iswar Dhari 

Ray, aged about 27 years, resident of Burnside Compound, 

Rilbong, Shillong13, do hereby verify that the statements 

made in Paragraph 1 and 2 of this additional affidavit are 

true to my knoNledge and I have not suppressed any material 

fact. 

A nd I sign this verification on this the 
	

day of 

June, 20,03, 

_~A 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINTSTRATWI TRIBUNAL, GIJWABATI 
(BENCH AT GUWAHATfl 

IN THE MATTER OF 

	

• 	 O.A.No. 206/2002 

Shri Nawa! Kishore Roy 	 APPLICANT 

	

• 	-VERSUS- 

The Union of India &.Others 

	

	Represented by the 
C&AG 

The Accountant General (A&E), Mhalaya, Arunachal 
Pradesh and Mizoram, Shillong. 

The Sr. Dy. Accountant General (Admn), O/o the 
Accountant General (A&E), Megha!aya, Arunachal 
Pradesh and Mizoram, Shillong. 

-And- 

1NTHEMATTEROF: 

Written statement submitted by the Respondent No. 1 to 3 

Written Statements 

The humble Respondents submit their written statements as 

follows 

That with regard to the Paragraphs 1, 2, 3 and 4.1 the Respondents have no 

comments to offer. 

That, with regard to the statements made in Paragraph 4.2 of the application, 

the Respondents submit that for casual and intermittent nature of work the 

applicant was engaged to work as a casual labourer on a day to day basis 

depending on availability of work from 8 / 1993 onwards. The applicant could 

not be entrusted Group D Peon duties as the duties of the latter are regular in 

nature. 



That as regards statement made in Paragraph 4.3 of the application, the 

respondent submit that in 1999 an advertisement was issued in leading 

newspapers calling for applications to fill up some vacant Group D posts. 

Names of candidates were also called for from the Employment Exchange and 

Zilla Sainik Board. The applicant along with other candidates were 

interviewed for these vacant posts of Group D. 

That as regards statement made in Paragraph 4.4 of the application, the 

respondents submit that on the basis of the results of the interview conducted 

as mentioned immediately above, an intention of appointment was issued to 

• the applicant and in this latter it was specifically mentioned in Paragraph 2 

(Marked as Annexure "A") that the letter did not constitute an offer of 

with this letter as was the normal procedure forms were 

'sent to the applicant requesting the applicant to fill up the same and resubmit 

them to the respondents. 

That agard statement made in Paragraph 4.5 of the application, the 

respondents submit that no action was taken .to fill up the vacant posts of 

Group D by persons who were interviewed in 1999 due to administrative 

reasons. 

That as regards statement made in Paragraph 4.6 of the application, the 

respondents submit that though the applicant and other were listed for 

consideration for appointment as Group D based on the results of the 

interviews but appointments were not offered to anyone because of the 

reasons explained in paragraph 4 above. 

That as regards statement made in Paragraph 43 of the application, the 

respondents submit that the applicant was paid wages as per the rates 

prescribed by the Government of Meghalaya. 



3 

That as regards statement made in Paragraph 4.8 of the application, the 

respondents submit that grant of temporary status to casual labourers was a 

one time action permitted by the Government of India and covered only those 

casual employees who were working as on 10.09.1993 and had completed one 

year of continuous service with 206 days in the case of offices observing a 5 

days week. The applicant had been engaged as a Casual labourer in 8 7 1993 

and had not completed one year of continuous service with 206 days in the 

case of offices observing a 5 days week. The applicant was thus not qualified 

to be granted temporary status (Marked as Annexure "B"). In support 

reference may be made to Supreme Court judgement in Union of India -Vrs. - 

Mohan Pal & Other 4 Supreme Court Cases 573 (2002) (Marked as Annexure 

11C11)  

That as regards statement made in Paragraph 4.9 of the application, the 

respondents have nothing further to state except what has been stated in 

paragraph 3,4 and 5 above. 

That as regards statement made in Paragraph 4.10 of application, the 

I 	 respondents submit that they have no comments to offer. 

That as regards statement made in Paragraph 5, 6, 7,  8 and 9 of the 

application, the respondents submit that they have no further comments to 

offer except for what has been brought forth in the paragraphs above of this 

affidavit in opposition, to the Application. 

That with regard to the statement made in Paragraph 8.1 of the application, 

the respondents submit that the applicant's prayer for granting him temporary 

status is to be set aside since the grant of temporary status was a one time 

decision of the Government and the applicant was not considered for the same 

as he did not fulfill the conditions for grant of temporary status. 



.4. 
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13. That as regards statement made. in Paragraph 8.2 of the application, the 

respondents submit that the applicant's prayer for appointing him to the past 

of Group D on the strength of letter of intention dated 4.6.1999 is also to be 

set aside as because this letter was only an intention of appointment and not an 

offer of appointment. The applicant's prayer for appointing him to the post of 

Group D by virtue of possessing the letter of intention sent to him by the 

office is not valid as the entire exercise in connection with the Group D 

recruitment in- 1999 was put off due to administrative reasons and the 

applicant was not the only candidate affected by the same. 

VERIFICATION 

I Shri S.A. Bathew, Sr. Dy. Accountant General (Admn), OIo The 

Accountant General(A&E), Meghalaya, Arunachal Pradesh and Mizoram, 

Shillong do hereby solemnly declare that the statements made above in the 

Written Statements are true to my knowledge, belief and information and I 

sign the Verification on the -------------------------------at Shillong. 

11 

DEPONENT 

Identified by 

ADVOCATE 

Solemnly affirmed and sworn before me this day the 

2003 by the deponent above-named on being identified 

by Shri 
	

Advocate, Shillong. 
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UNIØN OF INDIA v. MOHAN PAL 	 573 

5 Accordingly, the'a,ppal is allow1,' impun'd or 	passed y the 
'High Court is st as, d and' the matter i'rerniu'fo that Cpurt for dJs6osal  of 

a the ap,pd'al in accKdan6 with law a)tr giving'opj,ortuniy of hearing to the 
pares. 

/ 

(2002) 4 Supreme Court Cases 573 

(BEFORE D.P. MOHAPATRA AND KG. BALAKRISHNAN, LI.) 
b 	 Civil Appeal No. 3168 of 2002 

UNION-)F-INDIA AND ANOTHER 	. •-- -• 	-- .-. 	-Appdllaias; 

Versus 

MOHAN PAL AND OTHERS 	 - 	:.. Respondents. 

c 	 With 
Civil Appeals Nos. 3182,3179,3176-78,3169 of 2002, 3181 of 2002 

and3llO-71 of 2002 

LT. GOVERNOR (ADMN.) AND OTHERS 	 .'. 	Appellants; 

Versus 

d SADANANADAN BHASKAR AND OTHERS 	 Respondents. 

Civil Appeals No. 3168 of 2002t with Nos. 3182, 3179,3176-78, 3169 of 
2002, 3181 of 2002 and 3170-7 1 of 2002 with NOs. 3172-75 of 2002 and 

3180 of 2002, decided on April 29; 2002 
Labour Law - Casual Labourers (Grant of Teinporary Status and 

Regularisation) Scheme, 1993 - Cis. 4 and 3— Nature of the scheme - 
Held, is a one-time programme applicable to casual lab urers who were in 
employment on the date of commencement of the Scheme and had also 
rendered continuous service for the prescribed period - It does not 
postulate giving temporary status to all casual worker as and when they 
corn pletê continuous service for the period prescribed in ci. 4 - Casual 
employee or labour 

Labour Law - Casual Labourers (Grant of Temporary Status and 
Regularisation) Scheme, 1993— Cl. 7— Power under, lb dispense with the 
services of a casual labourer who had been granted tmporary status - 
Scope and mode of exercise of - Cl. 7, held, certainly empowers the 
employer to terminate the services of such persons - However, that power 
cannot be exercised merely on his whims and fancies —: If there is sufficient 
work and other casual labourers are still to be employe4 for that work, the 
casual labourers who have acquired temporary status should not be 
removed from service under. para 7 - Of course, the jower under para 7 
can be exercised in case of a serious misconduct or violation of service rules 
- Termination of service - Casual or temporary - Power to terminate - 
Manner of exercise of 

h 

- From'dic Judgment and Order dated 22-9- 1999 of the Delhi High Court in CW No. 963 of 1998 

4 
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The Department of Personnel and Training of the Governtnein of India 
formulated a scheme for the grant of "temporary status and regularisation of the. 
SerVICeS of casual labourers working in its various departments. The Scheme a 
caine into effect from 1-9-1993 and was applicable to casual labourers in 
employment of the mninisiries/departments and offices specified in clause 3 
thereof. The Scheme envisaged conferring of "temporary" status on all Casual 
labourers who had worked for the periberJ minimum number of days. One of 
the questions arising in the instant appeals was whether the conferment of 
temporary status was a one-time programme as per the Scheme or was an 
ongoing..schemne requiring the casual labourers to be given "temporary" status as b 
and when they completed the prescribed minimum of the days of work. Mother 
question that arose was whether the services of àsu Wll1t11eir 
given "temporary" status could be dispensed with as per clause 7 as if they were 
regular casual labourers. 
Held: 

Clause 4 of the Scheme is very clear that the conferment of "teinporaiy" c 
status is to be given to the casual labourers who were in employment as on the 
date of commencement of the Scheme. Clause 4 does not envisage it as an 
Ongoing scheme. In order to acquire "temporaiy" status, the casual labourer 
should have been in employment as on the dale of commencement of the Scheme 
and he should have also rendered a continuous service of at least one year which 
means thatheshouidhavcbeencngagedforaperiodofatleast24Othysina 
year or 206 days in case of offices observing 5 days a week. Fmm clause 4, it d 

does not appear to be a general guideline to be applied for the puipose of giving 
"temporary' status to all the casual workers, as and when they complete one 
year's continuOus service. 	 (P 	6) 

Clause 7 of the Scheme certainly gives the employer the right to terminate 
the services of casual labourers who have been given "temporary" status. 
However, having regard to the general scheme of 1993, it has to be held that the & 
casual labourers who acquire "temporary" status cannot be removed merely on 
the whims and fancies of the ernployea If there is sufficient work and other 
casual labourers are still to be employed by the employer for carrying out the 
work, the casual labourers who have acquired "temporary" status shall not be 
removed from service as per clause 7 of the Scheme. However, if there is serious 
misconduct or violation of service rules, it would be open to the employer to 
dispense with the services of a casual labourer who had acquired the 
"temporar'" status. 	 (Para9) 

T Rajakili v. Union of India, WP (Cr) No.86 of 1999 (Cal) (DB), approved 

H-M/256901CL 
Advocates who appeared in this case: 

Mukul Rohatgi, Additional Solicitor-General and B.A. Mohanti, Senior Advocate 
(S. Wasim A. Qadri, C. Radhakiishnan, Ajay Sharma, B.V. Balarani Das, Ms Rekha g 
Pandey, Ms Varuna Bhandari, D.S. Mahra, T.C. Sharma, P. Parameswaran, Ms Kavita 
Wadia, Ms Pratibha M. Singh, Maninder Singh, Ashok K. Srivastava, B.K. Prasad, 
C.S. Ashri, Vijay Kumar, Yatinder Sharma, Prashant Kuinar, Ajay Majithia, Y.P. 
Dhingra, K.B. Sounder Rajan, R.K. Gupta, K.K. Gupta, Ms K. Sarada Dcvi and Ms 
Rani :Chuhiabra, Advocates, with them) for the appearing parties. 
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The Judgment of the Court was delivered by 
K.G. BALAKR1SWAN.J._. Leave granted. a 	
2. In all these appeals, common quescions of law arise for consideration 

and hence they are being disposed of by a common judgment. In one set of 
appeals, the Union of India is the appellant and in another set of appeals, the 
Lt. Governor (Andarnan and Nicobar Islands) is the appellant. The matter 
relates to the grant of "temporary" status to the casual workers in some of the 

b departments of the appellants. The Department of Personnel and-Training of 
the Government of India formulated a scheme for the grant of "temporary" 
StaUidgulsrjon of the services-of casual laboera .woddng in-the 
various departments under the Government of India. The Scheme came into 
effect from 1-9-1993. Clause 3 of the Scheme stated that it would apply to all 
casual labourers in employment of the ministries/departments of the 
Government of India and their attached and subordinating offices, and that 
this Scheme may not apply to the Railways and Telecommunications 
Departmen, The Scheme envisaged conferring of"temporary" status on all 
casual labourers who had worked for at least 240 days in a year (206 days in 
the case of offices observing 5 days a week). The main features of the 
Scheme are as follows: 

	

d 	1. Conferment of "temporary" status on casual labourers would not 
involve any change in their duties and responsibilities and the 
engagement will be on daily rates of pay on need basis. 

2. The casual labourers who acquire "temporary" status will not, 
however, be brought on to the permanent establishment unless they are 
selected through regular selection process for Gruup 'D' posts. 

	

e 	3. The wages and wage rate will be fixed at the minimum of the pay 
scale for a corresponding regular Group 'D' official including DA, HRA 
and any other welfare measures. 

Benefits of increments at the same rate applicable to a Group.'D' 
employce would be taken into account for calculating pro rata basis and 
the leave entitlement would also be on a pro rata basis viz, one day for 
every 10 days of work. 

Maternity leave (0 lady casual labourers would be permissible on a 
par with Group 'D' employees. 

It is also made clear that 50% Of the service rendered under the 
"temporary" status would be counted for the purpose of reiirernen 
benefits after reaularisacion, 

	

g 	
7. After rendering three years' continuous service after conferment of 

"temporary" status, the casual labourers would be treated on a par with 
temporary Group 'IT employees for the purpose of contribution to 
general provident fund, and they would also be eligible for the grain of 
festival advance, flood advance on the same conditions as are applicable 

	

h 	to temporary Group 'D' employees. 

4. 

• 	 •--- , 

• 	 •• 	.,. 	 • 
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8. They would be entitled to produciivity-linked bonus/ad hoc bonus 

only at the rates applicable to casual labourers. 
It was also made clear that apart from these benefits, that may accrue 

to the employees on conferment of "temporary" status, the casual workers 
working in the Industrial Establishment may be entitled to any additional 
benefits that may be admissible to them under the provisions of the Industrial 
Disputes Act. Clause 7 specifically states that despite. the conferment of 
"temporary" status, the services of a casual labourer may be dispensed with 
by giving a notice of one month in writing and the casual labourer with 
"temporary" status can also quit service by giving a written notice of one 
month. The wages for the notice period will be payable only for thefays on 
which such casual worker is engaged on work. While filling up the vacancies 
in Group 'D' posts, some preference is given to the casual labourers who.. 
have been confened "temporary" status. Two out of every three vacancies in 
Group 'D' cadres in respective offices where the casual labourers have been 
working would be filled up as per extant Recruitment Rules and in 
accordance with the instructions issued by the Department of Personnel and 

•1 Training, from amongst casual workers with "temporary" Status. 
In these appeals, the question that arises for consideration is whether 

• the conferment of "temporary" status is a one-dine programme as per the 
Scheme or this is an ongoing scheme to be followed by the Department and 
whether the casual labourers are to be given "temporary" status as and when 
they complete 240 days of work in a year (206 days for the offices obseiving 
5 days a week). Another question that came up for consideration is whether 
the services of casual labourers who had been given "temporary" status could 
be dispensed with as per clause 7 as if they were regular casual labourers. 

• The first question is to be decided on the basis of the interpretation of 
clause 4 of the Scheme. As already noticed, the Scheme came into effect 
from 1-9-1993. Clause 4(1) of the Scheme reads as follows: 

"temporary status.—(l) 'temporary' status would be conferred on all 
casual labourers who are in employment on the date of issue of this OM 
and who have rendered a continuous service of at least one year, which 
means that they must have been engaged for a period of at least 240 days 
(206 days in the case of offices observing 5 days' week)." 

(emphasis supplied) 
Clause 4 of the Scheme is very clear that the conferment of 

"temporary" status is to be given to the casual labourers who were in 
employment as on the date of commencement of the Scheme. Some of the 

• 

Central Administrative Tribunals took the view that this is an ongoing scheme 
and as and when casual labourers complete 240 days of work in a year or 206 
days (in case of offices observing 5 days a week), they are entitled to get 
"temporary" status. We do not think that clause 4 of the Scheme envisages it 
as an ongoing scheme. In order to acquire "temporary" status, the casual 
labourer should have been in employment as on the date of commencement 

• 

of the Scheme and he should have also rendered a continuous service of at 
4. 

a 
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least one year which means that he shoül&haVe been engaged for a period of 

at least 240 days in a year or 206 days b casc of offices observing 5 days a 

a vcck. From clause 4 of the Scheme, it does nbt appear to be a general 
guideline to be applied for the purpose of giving "temporary" status to all the 
casual workers, as and when they complete one year's continuous service. Of 
Course, it is up to the Union Government to formulate any scheme as and 
when it is found necessary that the casual labourers are to be given 
"temporary" status and later they are to be absorbed in Group 'D' posts. 

b 7. The second question that arises for consideration is whether the casual 
labourers who have been given "temporary" slams can be removed from 
SCtviCei)y giving notice as per clause 7 o iir 3theme. It is true that-by 
conferment of "temporary" status, the casual labourers acquire certain rights. 
Their daily rates of wages will be on the pro rata basis of salary and 
allowances payable to the employees working under the Group 'D' posts. -- - 

 

------ 

c 
They are also eligible for casual and other kinds of leave. On completion of 3 
years' continuous service after conferment of "temporary" status, they would 
be admitted to the general provident fund. They are entitled to get festival 
advance and flood advance and other welfare measures applicable to the 
Group 'D' emplOyees. Clause 7 of the Scheme makes it clear that despite the 
conferment of "temporary" status, the services of a casual labourer may be 

d 
dispensed with by giving one month notice in writing. This clause would 
certainly give the employer the right to terminate the services of casual 
labourers who have been given "temporary" status. 

8. The Division Bench of the Calcutta High Court in T Rajakili V. Union 

of. India) held that clause 7 must be read in a manner in which it does not 
render it unconstitutional. The employers cannot at their whim dispense with 

e 
the services of the casual labourers who have acquired "temporary" statuS. 
The entire object of the 1993 Scheme was to regularise all casual workers. To 
allow such uncanalised power of termination would also defeat the object of 
the Scheme. Dispensing with the services of a casual LaboUrer under clause 7 

in our view, couldbe for misconduct etc. 
Having regard to the general scheme of 1993, we are also of the 4iew 

that the casual labourers who acquire "temporary" status cannot be removed 
merely on the whims and fancies of the employer. If there is sufficient work 

and other casual labourers are still to be employed by the employer for 
carrying out the work, the casual labourers who have acquired "temporary" 
status shall not be removed from service as per clause 7 of the Scheme. If 
there is serious misconduct or violation of service rules, it would be open to 

g the employer to dispense with the services of a casual labourer who had 

acquired the "temporary" status. 
In Civil Appeals Nos. 3110-71, 3172-73, 3174-75 and 3180 of 2002 

arising out of SLPs (Civil) Nos. 6738-39, 6740-41, 6742-43 of 2000 and 970 
of 2001, the Division Bench of the High Court of Calcutta held that the 
termination of the services of the employees was not legal and was based on 
various extraneous grounds. We do not propose to interfere with the same. 

1 P(C)No. 86 OfI999()().  

4' 
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Ii. In Civil Appeals Nos. 3168, 31823179,'3176-78 and 3169 of 2002 
arising out of. SLPs (Civil) Nos. 2224'of 2000, 13024, 1563 of 2001, 
17174-76 and 2151 of 2000, the respondents have been given "temporary" a 
status, even though, they did not specifically fulfil the condition in clause 4 of 
the Scherne Some of them were engaged by the Department even after the 
commencement of the Scheme But these casual labourers had also rendered 
service for more than one year and they were not given "temporary" status 
pursuarn to the directions issued by the Court. We do not propose to interfere 
with the same at this distance of time. However, we make it clear that the b 
Scheme of 1-9-1993 is not an ongoing scheme and the "temporary" statu_ 

Y3On1erred on the casual laboureis under that Scheme only on fulfilling 
the conditions incorporated in clause 4 of the Scheme, namely, they should 
have been casual labourers in employment as on the date of the 
commencement of the Scheme and they shoüI have rendered continuous 
service of at least one year i.e. at least 240 days in a year or 206 days (in case c 
of offices having 5 days a week). We also make it clear that those who have 
already been given "temporary" status on the assumption that it is an ongoing 
scheme shall not be siripped of the "temporary" status pursuant to our 
decision. 

12. The appeals are disposed of accordingly. 
d 
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(BEFORE S.P. BRUCHA, CJ. AND SYED SHAll MHAMMED QUADRI, 
R.C. LAWT1, N. SAN1DSR HEODE, DORMSMY RAJU, 

1tUMA PALAND ARIITT PASAYAT, JJ. 

P. RAMACHANDRA 4o 	
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	Appellant; e 

Versus
STATE OF KARNATAKA 	 Respondent..

Criminal Appeals\No.  535 of 2000t with Nos.5of20O0 
1ecided on April 16, 2002 

A. Constitution of Inda - Arts. 21,32, 141 and 142 —\plght to speedy 
trial - Held, per majority,\Supreme Court cannot fix any time-limit as bar 
beyond which criminal poceedings or trial cannot coninue, thereby 
etthtlmg the accused to be atquitted on ground of delay - Prescriptton of 
such limitation period woul amount to judicial legislation \which is not 
permissible - Directions prescribing such time-limit by 2.\ or 3-Judge 
Benches of Supreme Court in ommon Cause 1, (196) 4 SCC 33, Common g 
lause 11, (1996) 6 SCC 775, Raj Dec Sharma I, (1998) 7 SCC 5O7 and Raj 
Dec Sharma ii, (1999) 7 SCC 004 cases run counter to the Cnstitutiou 
Bench decision in A.R. Anlulay, (992) 1 SCC 225 and hence de1et - But 
dfrections given in the aforesaid cases in respect of enlargement of 4ccused 
Oft bail, being not subject-matte,r of the present case, not deleted - 

ii 
t From the JUdgment and Order dated 13-10.1999 of the Kaniataka High Cowtin CrIA. No. 693 

of 1999 
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